MODEL PA13
AIR CONDITIONER
1 AND 3 PHASE
1-1/2 – 5 TONS (018-060)
Product Data
FEATURES
AVAILABLE SIZES:
Nominal sizes are available from 018 through

5 .   O P T I O N A L  D E N S E  G R I L L E
     S H O W N  I N  D R AW I N G .
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
PA13 N R
Type of Unit
PA13 – Electric Air Conditioner
Electrical Supply
N
— 208/230-60-1
P
 — 208/230-60-3
E
 — 460-60-3
Refrigerant–R22
018 000 A C AA
Variations
Series
Variations
A — Standard Unit
G — Dense Grille
Heating Capacity
Nominal Cooling Capacity
018
 – 1-1/2 ton
024
 – 2 ton
030
 – 2-1/2 ton
036
 – 3 ton
042
 – 3-1/2 ton
048
 – 4 ton
060
 – 5 ton
REGISTERED
ISO 9001:2000
—3—
P
A
13
SPECIFICATIONS
See notes on page 4.
UNIT SIZE 018 024 030 036
SERIES C C C C
ELECTRICAL
Unit Volts—Hertz—Phase 208/230—60—1 208/230—60—3
Operating Voltage Range* 187—253
Compressor—Rated Load Amps 7.7 10.8 14.1 14.4 9.6
Locked Rotor Amps 40.3 45.2 68.0 77.0 75.0
Condenser Fan Motor—Full Load Amps 0.5 .75 .75 1.1
Min Unit Ampacity for Wire Sizing 10.1 14.3 18.4 18.7 13.1
Min Wire Size (60°/75° Copper) AWG** 14/14 14/14 12/12 12/12 14/14
Max Wire Length (60°/75°) (Ft)‡ 72/68 53/50 66/63 66/63 56/54
Max Branch Circuit Fuse Size† 15 20 25 30 20
COMPRESSOR AND REFRIGERANT
Compressor—Manufacturer Copeland
Type Scroll
Temperature and Current Protection Internal Line Break
Refrigerant—Type and Amount (Lb) @ 15 ft R-22 6.50 R-22 7.00 R-22 7.50 R-22 8.00
Refrigerant Tubes (In. OD)
Vapor and Liquid (Up to 80 Ft) 5/8 and 3/8 3/4 and 3/8
CONDENSER COIL AND FAN
Coil Face Area (Sq Ft) 14.80 18.50 22.20
Fan Motor—HP, Type, and RPM 1/5 PSC and 1100 1/8 PSC and 825 1/8 PSC and 825 1/5 PSC and 825
Volts—Hertz—Phase 208/230—60—1
Condenser Airflow (CFM) 1800 2400 2400 2800
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Cycle Protector KSACY0101AAA
Start Assist—PTC Type KAACS0201PTC N/A